
 
CODE: 
CLSD      -  Program is currently closed or inactive               S      -    Stabilization rate 
NR          -  No fiscal report received                   SI    -     Start-up included 
POC        -  Eff. date is Pending Operating Certificate           UR   -    Rate under review 
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                                                  New York State Office of Children and Family Services                            Attachment E 
Standards of Payment System for Foster Care of Children 

In-State CSE Maintenance Rates for SED-Approved Residential Programs Licensed by OCFS 
April 1, 2007 – June 30, 2007 

 
 
 

Agency Program Type
Rat
e 

Eff. 
Date 

Cod
e Rate Eff. Date Cod

e 
Clas

s 
Abbott House \ Regular CSE 

Maintenance 
 204.6

0 
10/01/200

6 
 6 

Astor Home For Children \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 329.9
8 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Astor Home For Children \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 247.4
9 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Baker Victory Services \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 391.3
8 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Baker Victory Services \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 219.6
5 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Berkshire Farms Center & Services For 
Youth \ Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 194.4
7 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Charlton School \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 212.4
4 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Children's Home Of Kingston \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 219.6
8 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Children's Home Of Wyoming 
Conference \ Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 221.0
8 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Children's Village \ HTP (CSE intensive 
program) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 426.3
6 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Children's Village \ HTP-ED (Haven's 
Intensive) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 340.3
1 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Children's Village \ HTP-Sex Offenders 
(New Directions) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 396.3
9 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Children's Village \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 233.4
4 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Crestwood Children's Center \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 232.8
1 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Gateway Longview \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 314.9
8 

11/15/06 B HTP

Gateway Longview \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 208.3
0 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Graham-Windham \ HTP (CSE Intensive 
Services) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 340.9
1 

3/28/2007  HTP

Graham-Windham \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 211.2
2 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Green Chimney's Children's Services \ 
Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 239.7
5 

10/01/200
6 

 6 
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Agency Program Type
Rat
e 

Eff. 
Date 

Cod
e Rate Eff. Date Cod

e 
Clas

s 
Harmony Heights \ Regular CSE 

Maintenance 
 201.5

5 
10/01/200

6 
 2 

Hillside Children's Center \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 335.2
2 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Hillside Children's Center \ HTP (Critical 
Care-Varick) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 430.4
5 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

Hillside Children's Center \ HTP Cross 
Systems 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 574.0
7 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

Hillside Children's Center \ 
HTP(Diagnostic-Varick) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 408.3
4 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

Hillside Children's Center \ HTP(Sex 
Offender-Varick) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 393.6
2 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

Hillside Children's Center \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 217.9
5 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Hopevale \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 195.1
2 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

House Of The Good Shepherd \ 
Emergency 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 224.4
1 

10/01/200
6 

 99 

House Of The Good Shepherd \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 182.8
1 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Jewish Board Of Family & Children 
Services \ Hawthorne  

CSE 
Maintenance 

 239.1
0 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Jewish Child Care Association Of NY \ 
Edenwald Ctr 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 243.7
2 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Jewish Child Care Association Of NY \ 
Pleasantville 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 251.8
0 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Julia Dyckman Andrus Memorial \ 
Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 319.7
5 

10/01/200
6 

 1 

Lake Grove School \ ED CSE 
Maintenance 

 249.0
6 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Lasalle School \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 209.3
7 

10/01/200
6 

 9 

Leake & Watts Services \ HTP (CSE 
Intensive Services) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 388.2
5 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Leake & Watts Services \ HTP 
(Westchester) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 356.3
8 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Leake & Watts Services \ OMH CSE 
Maintenance 

 218.6
9 

10/01/200
6 

 2 

Leake & Watts Services \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 209.9
1 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Little Flower Children Services \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 244.8
7 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Lutheran SSNY \ Gustavus Adolphus CSE 
Maintenance 

 206.7
1 

10/01/200
6 

 3 
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Agency Program Type
Rat
e 

Eff. 
Date 

Cod
e Rate Eff. Date Cod

e 
Clas

s 
Mcquade Foundation \ Regular CSE 

Maintenance 
 216.1

4 
10/01/200

6 
 3 

Mountain Lake Children's Residence \ 
HTP 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 366.6
3 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Mountain Lake Children's Residence \ 
Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 216.4
1 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

New Directions Youth & Family Services 
\ HTP (Wyndham) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 263.5
8 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

New Directions Youth & Family Services 
\ Randolph 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 204.9
6 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

New Directions Youth & Family Services 
\ Wyndham 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 219.8
2 

10/01/200
6 

 8 

New Life Homes - Snell Farms \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 338.9
2 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Northeast Parent & Child Society \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 338.7
8 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Northeast Parent & Child Society \ 
Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 209.2
9 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Parsons Child & Family Center \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 235.9
0 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Parsons Child & Family Center \ Special CSE 
Maintenance 

 294.4
8 

10/01/200
6 

 1 

Saint Anne's Institute \ HTP CSE 
Maintenance 

 421.0
6 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

Saint Anne's Institute \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 181.9
9 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Saint Anne's Institute \ Special CSE 
Maintenance 

 222.7
9 

10/01/200
6 

 2 

Saint Cabrini Home \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 240.3
4 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

Saint Catherine's Center \ Program 1 CSE 
Maintenance 

 252.9
2 

10/01/200
6 

 1 

Saint Catherine's Center \ Program 2 CSE 
Maintenance 

 277.5
9 

10/01/200
6 

 1 

Saint Christopher - Ottilie \ HTP (Market 
St) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 349.8
5 

10/01/200
6 

S,SI HTP

Saint Christopher - Ottilie \ HTP (Wilson 
Ave) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 389.9
0 

10/01/200
6 

SI HTP

Saint Christopher - Ottilie \ HTP Non-
Amb 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 356.6
8 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Saint Christopher - Ottilie \ Madonna CSE 
Maintenance 

 221.7
4 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Saint Christopher Inc \ Dobbs Ferry CSE 
Maintenance 

 201.1
5 

10/01/200
6 

 3 
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Agency Program Type
Rat
e 

Eff. 
Date 

Cod
e Rate Eff. Date Cod

e 
Clas

s 
Saint Christopher Inc \ HTP (Dobbs 
Ferry) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 233.8
0 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

Saint Christopher Inc \ HTP Intensive 
(Dobbs Ferry) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 355.8
1 

10/01/200
6 

B,SI HTP

Saint Christopher Inc \ HTP Intensive 
(REACH) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 501.2
0 

11/15/200
6 

B,SI HTP

Saint Christopher Inc \ HTP Intensive 
(Valhalla) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 377.8
9 

10/01/200
6 

B,SI HTP

Saint Colman's Home \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 185.7
3 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Saint Joseph's Villa Of Rochester \ 
Regular 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 205.4
6 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Summit Children's Residence \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 215.9
2 

10/01/200
6 

 6 

Vanderhyden Hall \ HTP (CSE Intensive 
Services) 

CSE 
Maintenance 

 360.5
4 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

Vanderhyden Hall \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 210.6
8 

10/01/200
6 

 12 

William George \ HTP (MR/ED) CSE 
Maintenance 

 308.8
0 

10/01/200
6 

B HTP

William George \ HTP (Sex Offender) CSE 
Maintenance 

 271.3
4 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

William George \ HTP (Special) CSE 
Maintenance 

 263.7
3 

10/01/200
6 

 HTP

William George \ Regular CSE 
Maintenance 

 200.2
1 

10/01/200
6 

 3 

 


